EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR 2024

The following is the Neoga City Council regular meeting schedule for calendar year 2024.
These meetings will be held at the Neoga City Council Chambers at 533 Chestnut Avenue,
Neoga, Illinois.

Monday January 08, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday January 22,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday February 12,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday February 26,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday March 11,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday March 25,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday April 08, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday April 22,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday May 13,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday May 28,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday June 10, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday June 24,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday July 08, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday July 22,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday August 12,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday August 26,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday September 09, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday September 23, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday October 15,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday October 28,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday November 12,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday November 25, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday December 09, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday December 23,2024 @ 7:00 p.m.



EXHIBIT B

SCHEDULE OF BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS AND PLANNING MEETINGS FOR 2024

The following is the Neoga Board of Zoning Appeals and Planning regular meeting schedule for
calendar year 2024. These meetings will be held at the Neoga City Council Chambers at 533
Chestnut Avenue, Neoga, Illinois.

Tuesday January 2, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday April 1, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday July 1, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.
Monday October 7, 2024 @ 7:00 p.m.



